

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 25  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "of" and substitute "concerning".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in lines 4, 5, and 8, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in lines 9 and 12, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "1." and "2.", respectively; after line 14, insert:

"(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A DIRECT MARKETING COMMUNICATION THAT IS NOT RELATED TO:

(I) A SPECIFIC ACCIDENT OR DISASTER DESCRIBED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(III)1 OF THIS SUBSECTION; OR

(II) A SPECIFIC CRIMINAL PROSECUTION OR TRAFFIC OFFENSE DESCRIBED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(III)2 OF THIS SUBSECTION."

and in line 31, after "SIZE" insert "AND IN A FREESTANDING FORM".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 23, inclusive; and in lines 24, 27, and 29, strike "(G)", "(H)", and "(I)", respectively, and substitute "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 20, strike "(J)" and substitute "(I)".